Low Dropout Regulators
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫
⚫

SL9350 Series
1www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 11 December 2017
Ordering Information
Output current tap
L : 300mA
Functional Pin Description
Output Voltage
12 : 1.2V  15 : 1.5V  18 : 1.8V
22 : 2.2V  25 : 2.5V  26 : 2.6V
27 : 2.7V  28 : 2.8V  29 : 2.9V
30 : 3.0V  33 : 3.3V  36 : 3.6V
Package Type
SA:SOT-23     SQ:SOT-89
SC:SOT-23-3  SE:SOT-23-5
DE:DFN1x1-4L
Function Block Diagram
Pin Name Pin Function
VIN Power Input Voltage
GND Ground
EN Chip Enable (Active High). Note that this pin is high impedance
NC NO Connected
VOUT Output Voltage
VIN
VREF
GND
VOUT
EN
Current
Limit
Enable
Control
SL9350
2www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 11 December 2017
SL9350 Series
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note1
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Note1: Exceed these limits to damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions may affect.
Typical Application Circuit
1
2
3 4
5VIN
4.7uF
VOUT
ON
OFF
4.7uF
Parameter Value Unit
Maximum Input Voltage -0.3~8 V
Output Current 400 mA
Power Dissipation
SOT-23-5 450 mW
DFN1x1-4L 550 mW
Thermal Resistance,Junction-to-Ambient
SOT-23 250 °C/W
SOT-89 165 °C/W
Junction Temperature -40 ~ +125 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature -40 ~ +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -55~ +150 °C
Lead Temperature&Time 260°C,10S --
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Value Unit
Supply Voltage 2.5~6.5 V
Maximum Output Current 300 mA
Operating Ambient Temperature -40 ~ +85 °C
SOT-89 600 mW
SOT-23-3 450 mW
SOT-23 400 mW
SOT-23-3 220 °C/W
SOT-23-5 220 °C/W
DFN1x1-4L 180 °C/W
3www.slkormicro.com Rev.1 -- 11 December 2017
SL9350 Series